Baden-Cup 2017

Mannschaften
Pl. Mannschaft 29.04. Br.-Ri. 10.06. HD 24.06. Sennf. Gesamtpunkte
1 Bretten-Rinklingen 2 521 595 571 1687
2 Sennfeld 6 560 516 575 1651
3 HD & Dossenheim (RL) 525 575 440 1540
4 Ketsch 2 550 567 390 1507
5 Bretten-Rinklingen 1 560 576 363 1499
6 Sennfeld 3 (RL) 522 385 575 1482
7 Bretten-Rinklingen 3 (RL) 357 473 471 1301
8 Buhl-Eisental 484 402 409 1295
9 MA-Feudenheim 2 361 515 360 1236
10 Sennfeld 4 (RL) 462 552 185 1199
11 Konstanz-Stadt 400 245 443 1088
12 Sennfeld 5 420 220 436 1076
13 Ketsch 4 (RL) 234 420 343 997
14 MA-Feudenheim 1 (RL) 330 469 170 969
15 Ketsch 3 (RL) 320 257 170 747
16 Ko-Stadt/Buhl-Eisental 177 293 223 693




Pl. Hund

1 Kira
2 Neo du paturage
3 Uriah von Burg Tiersperg
4 Rayos
5 Little Sue von der Gliicksgrube
6 Lotte
7 Emerson vom Riedbach-Weideland
8 Blacky
9 Sinja Martins-Magic-Moments
10 Lia
11 Bissou Berta d.l. capitale des ducs de Baviere
12 Miley Forest-View-Toller-Adventure
13 Luzi
14 Filou
14 10 Eolann Eyecatcher of Wineyard
16 Rhonda vom Kraichgauer Wald
16 Chira Chiara vom Aacher Schauinsland
18 Collin vom Riedbach-Weideland
19 Jimbob Exciting Jim vom alten Wirtshaus
20 Odin
21 Ruby
22 Jackson
23 Chicco
24 Arco vom Hundepit
25 Oscar Quickwater King of Glory
26 Armani
27 Emily from Kiteland
28 Wilma
28 Brosel Magic of Heroes
30 Cole vom Kiteland
31 Indy
32 Nox Nice Style Nox
33 Luna
34 Nala
35 Fee Ophelia vom Ketscher Wald
36 Zizou Border at Work Lea
37 Cowboy
38 Manolo
39 Xanjo von Melanchthon

Hundefiihrer

Burkert, Nicole
Eise, Eva
Schafer, Yvonne
Rinagl, Sieglinde
Koéhler, Marius
Topper, Anja
Gramlich, Silke
Kélber, Frank
Pusch, Max
Farrenkopf, Carmen
Jorger, Nicole
Muller, Claudia
Weber, Christine
Schwind, Lena
Linz, Edith

Weik, Brigitte
Klenk, Lydia
Gramlich, Silke
Bischoff, Patricia
Straub, Joachim

Pritzmann-Zeh, Monique

Holzschuh, Eva
Wald, Heiko
Grissinger, Christina
Fischbeck, Katrin
Hupp, Jana
Formhals, Ulla
Hoffmann, Esther
Hirth, Jurgen
Formhals, Renate
Vogt, Simone
Kusterer, Janina
Bodem-Karew, Ulrike
Schéfer, Yvonne
Welker, Rolf

Kolsch, Lilli
Grutzmacher, Silvia
Hupp, Marion
Nietsch, Larissa

Baden-Cup 2018 STANDARD

Verein

Sennfeld
Bretten-Rinklingen
Heidelberg

Ketsch
Bretten-Rinklingen
Bretten-Rinklingen
Ketsch
Bretten-Rinklingen
Sennfeld

Sennfeld
Buhl-Eisental
Bretten-Rinklingen
Sennfeld

HD & Dossenheim
Sennfeld

Ketsch
Bretten-Rinklingen
Ketsch

Sennfeld
Bretten-Rinklingen
Ketsch

Sennfeld
Buhl-Eisental
Bretten-Rinklingen
Sennfeld
Bretten-Rinklingen
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Sennfeld

Sennfeld
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Ketsch
Bretten-Rinklingen
Ketsch

HD & Dossenheim
Sennfeld

Ketsch
Buhl-Eisental
Bretten-Rinklingen
Bretten-Rinklingen

Rasse
Mix
Berger de Pyrenees
DSH
Mix
DSH
Border Collie
Border Collie
Mix
Australian Shepherd
Mix
Berger de Pyrenees
Nova Scottia Duck Tolling Retriever
Mix
Australian Shepherd
Irish Red Setter
DSH
Border Collie
Border Collie
DSH
DSH, reg.
Dt. Drahthaar
Mix

DSH

Bearded Collie
Mix

Border Collie
Magyar Viszla
Malinois

Border Collie

Mix

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Mix

DSH

Border Collie
Berger de Pyrenees
Mix

DSH

Al

100
95
100
100
95
88
95
100
90
100
95
90
85
75
85
100
100
100
100
95
100

75
90
85

95
95
90

95
100
95

9
86
100

J1 A2 J2
50 100 50
42 99 47
45 95 45
39 88 47
45 100 35
45 95 41
30 100 50
45 95 50
45 100 50
45 95 0
45 85 45
0 100 50
45 95 0
45 95 45
0 95 45
0 100 0
0 9 50
45 100 50
45 0 50
37 100 49
50 100 31
0 100 50
0 9 50
30 9 50
45 0 0
0 92 45
0 85 40
0 100 50
0 O 0
35 0 40
0 95 0
45 95 50
0 95 0
0 100 37
45 0 45
0 90 40
18 100 0
42 0 44
0 83 0

A3

100
100
95
100
100
100
100
100
100
90
72
95
95
100
90
100
100

95

100

100

85

95

100

Ges.

450
428
425
424
418
414
410
390
385
380
380
372
365
360
360
345
345
345
335
331
326
300
286
285
270
265
253
245
245
245
240
240
238
237
230
220
212
207
183

A-ges.

300
294
290
288
295
283
295
295
290
285
252
285
275
270
270
300
295
200
195
195
200
200
195
170
175
177
180
195
195
170
190
95

190
200
95

180
194
86

183

237,55
255,51
214,45
267,53
256,32
254,07
226,33
XXX
XXX
XXX
295,48
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX



40 Picaz Odez Picaz d'Ayliardo

41 Boyan von den Unglaublichen
42 Amy

43 Acey Ace Rien ne va plus

44 Kira

45 Jackson

45 Lennox

47 Fara vom Kinderland

48 Scully

49 Panda

49 Mila

51 Ally

52 Xandy

53 Flint

54 B'Elanna von der Mohnwiese
55 Floh

56 Dundee Dartagnan du Prés Godat
57 Lucky Lion's Aussies Get Lucky Luke
58 Unicorn vom Kraichgauer Wald
58 Ronja

60 Mailo

61 Jack

62 Dutches

62 Tara Futurbe Edition of Tara
64 Laila

65 Leo

65 Katniss Akatniss vom Niederbuihler Tor
65 Ayasha

66 Stella

67 Yuma

68 Nova vom Bayrischen Lowen
69 Dux Deluxe Sagitta Epirum

70 Laila

71 Happy

Priitzmann-Zeh, Monique

Rinagl, Sieglinde
Holzschuh, Eva
Ohlschléger, Andreas
Jutersonke, Kerstin
Ohlschlager, Andreas
Saile, Peter

Hirth, Jurgen

Duarte, Miriam
Porada, Diana
Hallatschek, Ramona
Kolsch, Lilli
Musterer, Celine
Saile, Peter
Machauer, Petra
Jutersonke, Kerstin
Kolsch, Lilli

Leypoldt, Deborah
Weik, Brigitte

Cleff, Melanie
Zechmeister, Thomas
Hoock, Anja

Hoock, Anja

Kowa, Anette
Spitzmesser, Vanessa
Weil}, Sabine
Reinemund, Sandra
Ridder, Annika
Kilgus, Eva Maria
Esposito, Sylvia
Strobel, Helena
Machauer, Petra
Lehr, Matthias
Duarte, Miriam

Baden-Cup 2018 STANDARD

Ketsch

Ketsch

Sennfeld

Sennfeld
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Sennfeld
MA-Feudenheim
Sennfeld
MA-Feudenheim
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Sennfeld

Ketsch
Bretten-Rinklingen
MA-Feudenheim
Ketsch

Sennfeld

Ketsch

Buhl-Eisental

Ketsch
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Sennfeld
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim
Buhl-Eisental

Ketsch
MA-Feudenheim
Heidelberg
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Sennfeld
Konstanz-Stadt 1912
Ketsch

Buhl-Eisental
MA-Feudenheim

Mix
Groenendael
Collie
Malinois
Border Collie
Mix
Tervueren
DSH

Border Collie
Border Collie

Labrador

Malinois

DSH

Border Collie
Berger de Pyrenees
Australian Shepherd
DSH

Mix

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Mix

Border Collie

Mix

Border Collie

DSH

NSDT Retriever

Mix

Border Collie
Dobermann
Malinois

Mix

Border Collie

100
100

80

100

100
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182
180
179
175
155
150
150
147
140
140
140
136
135
135
135
125
120
107

100
100
100
80
100
100
100
100
95
90
90
100
100
90
85
85
90
76
95
95
91
88
85
85
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XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
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Hund
Chiara
Maurice
Maya
Aiven with Speed and Sound
Enaya

Honey Hanni Black vom Ailberg

Bella

Belle

Pumba Hannibal Lecter of Spirit-Staff’s
Luna

Baffie

Haifa

Barclay

Bubble Gum

Lucky

Baden Cup 2018 MIDI

Hundefiihrer Verein

Miiller, Martin Bretten-Rinklingen

Eise, Eva Bretten-Rinklingen
Schwind, Lena HD & Dossenheim
Artz, David Sennfeld

Richter, Angela Bretten-Rinklingen
Kehrer, Dorothee Sennfeld

Staudt, Simon Sennfeld

Meiser, Heike MA-Feudenheim
Hantz, Guillaume Biihl-Eisental
Schmutz, llona Sennfeld

Lehr, Matthias Blihl-Eisental
Harter, Sandra Bretten-Rinklingen
Hohenstein, Margi MA-Feudenheim
Hailer, Ulrike Konstanz-Stadt
Steffan, Anton Konstanz-Stadt

Rasse

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Berger de Pyrenees

Mix

Sheltie

Tibet Terrier

Sheltie

Mix

Mix

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Mix

Mix

Berger de Pyrenees

Mini Australian Shepherd
Blue Kerry Terrier

Mops

A1 J1 A2 J2
95 50 100 50
92 47 99 44
90 45 100 45
95 0 0 O
84 43 77 31

0 50 0 36
0 O 100 49
0 0 0 O
75 40 0 27
95 0 0 32
8 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
040 O0 O
0 0 0 O

A3 J3 Ges.

100
100
100
100
0
100
0
100
0

0

0
100
95
0

0

50
39
0
45
0
37
50
50
0
0
42
0
0
45
50

445
421
380
240
235
223
199
150
142
127
127
100
95
85
50

A-ges.

295
291
290
195
161
100
100
100
75
95
85
100
95
0
0

Zeit

208,69
276,29
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX



9

Hund

Abigail Aurell von der Rumbeckerhéhe
Balu

Mogli

Wilma

Murphy Atilla von der Wildenburg
Crispy

Lilli

Pebbles

9 Ebbes

10 Fly

11 Eula

12 Cindy

cONO UL B WN -

Hundefiihrer

Strobel, Helena
Grussinger, Christina
Ridder, Annika
Stein, Julia
Sturm, Karin
Heinen, Alea
Trautlein, Alina
Seitrich, Monika
Heinen, Alea
Heinen, Maxi
Meiser, Heike
Meiser, Heike

Baden Cup 2018 MINI

Verein

Rasse

Konstanz-Stadt 1912 Schipperke

Bretten-Rinklingen
HD & Dossenheim
MA-Feudenheim
Sennfeld
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim
Blihl-Eisental
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim
MA-Feudenheim

Mix

Pudel

Mix

West Highland Terrier
Kleinpudel

Mix

Mix

Papillon

Shel

Chinese Crested Dog
Chinese Crested Dog

A1 J1 A2

100 45
100 50 90
100 0 95
100 0 O
92 0 96
0 100
95 50 O

95

o

100
95

O O O oo
O O O oo

J2 A3
33 95
42 0
50 O
0 90
0 O
50 O
0 O
0 86
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O

J3 Ges

33
50

o O

33

48
27

368
315
295
190
188
150
145
119
100
95
48
27

. A-ges.

290
190
195
190
188
100
95
86
100
95

Zeit
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX



Baden Cup 2018 DSH

PL. Hund Hundefiihrer Verein Rasse A1 J1 A2 J2 A3 J3|Ges. A-ges.
1 Uriah von Burg Tiersperg Schéfer, Yvonne Heidelberg DSH 100 45 95 45 095 45 425 290
2 Little Sue von der Gliicksgrube Kohler, Marius Bretten-Rinklingen DSH 95 45 100 35 100 43 418 295
3 Rhonda vom Kraichgauer Wald Weik, Brigitte Ketsch DSH 100 0 100 O 100 45 345 300
4 Jimbob Exciting Jim vom alten Wirtshaus Bischoff, Patricia Sennfeld DSH 100 45 0 50 95 45 335 195
5 Odin Straub, Joachim Bretten-Rinklingen DSH,reg. 95 37 100 49 0 50 331 195
6 Arco vom Hundepit Grissinger, Christina  Bretten-Rinklingen DSH 75 30 95 50 O 35| 285 170
7 Fee Ophelia vom Ketscher Wald Welker, Rolf Sennfeld DSH 95 45 0 45 0 45 230 95
8 Xanjo von Melanchthon Nietsch, Larissa Bretten-Rinklingen DSH 100 0 8 0 o0 O 183 183
9 Fara vom Kinderland Hirth, Jirgen Sennfeld DSH 100 47 0 O 0 O 147 100

10 B'Elanna von der Mohnwiese Machauer, Petra Ketsch DSH 8 0 0 O 0 50 135 85

11 Unicorn vom Kraichgauer Wald Weik, Brigitte Ketsch DSH 0O 0 9 0 o0 0 9 95

12 Katniss Akatniss vom Niederbihler Tor Reinemund, Sandra MA-Feudenheim DSH 0O 0 75 O 0 0 75 75



PI. Hund

1 Jimbob Exciting Jim vom alten Wirtshaus
2 Uriah von Burg Tiersperg
3 Little Sue von der Glicksgrube
4 Odin
5 Arco vom Hundepit
6 Rhonda vom Kraichgauer Wald
7 Fee Ophelia vom Ketscher Wald
8 Xanjo von Melanchthon
9 Fara vom Kinderland
10 B'Elanna von der Mohnwiese
11 Unicorn vom Kraichgauer Wald
12 Katniss Akatniss vom Niederbihler Tor

Hundefiihrer

Bischoff, Patricia
Schéfer, Yvonne
Koéhler, Marius
Straub, Joachim
Grussinger, Christina
Weik, Brigitte
Welker, Rolf
Nietsch, Larissa
Hirth, Jirgen
Machauer, Petra
Weik, Brigitte
Reinemund, Sandra

Baden Cup 2018 BSP-Quali

Verein

Sennfeld
Heidelberg
Bretten-Rinklingen
Bretten-Rinklingen
Bretten-Rinklingen
Ketsch

Sennfeld
Bretten-Rinklingen
Sennfeld

Ketsch

Ketsch
MA-Feudenheim

Rasse A1 J1 A2 J2 A3 J3 Ges

DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH, reg.
DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH
DSH

100
100
93
95
75
98
95
99
100
85
0

0

45
42
42
34
30
0
45
0
44
0
0
0

0
95
100
100
95
100
0
79
0

0
95
75

50
45
31
45
50

0
35

O O O O o

95
95
100

100

o O O O © o

45
45
43
50
35
45
45
0
0
50
0
0

285
282
278
274
250
245
185
178
144
135
95

75

. A-ges.

195
195
193
195
170
200
90
178
100
85
95
75

BSP
BSP
BSP
BSP
Al
BSP (BL-DM)
BSP
Al
verz.
BSP (BL-DM)
Al
BSP (DJJM)



